21 LC 112 0800

House Resolution 33EX

By: Representatives Frazier of the 126th, Hugley of the 136th, and Williams of the 168th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Kenya and Torrence Crumbley; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Kenya and Torrence Crumbley have long been recognized by those in their
- 3 community as beacons of hope and sources of positive impact on those who have the great
- 4 pleasure of knowing them; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the devotion, patience, and understanding they have demonstrated have
- 6 provided the foundation of success from which their family members have developed and
- 7 flourished, as evidenced by their three wonderful children, Carlton, Tori, and Brandon, as
- 8 well as their remarkable grandson, T.K.; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the founders of BRIDGE, Kenya and Torrence Crumbley have given inspiration
- 10 to many through their high ideals, morals, and deep concern for their fellow citizens; and
- 11 WHEREAS, a woman of deep and abiding faith, Kenya is a member and ordained evangelist
- 12 of Waynesboro Deliverance Evangelistic Church; and

21 LC 112 0800

13 WHEREAS, through her service as a community leader, Kenya leads symposiums, youth

- 14 education workshops, nonviolent marches, and the Annual BRIDGE Toy Drive, dedicating
- innumerable hours of her time and energy to the betterment of her community; and
- 16 WHEREAS, they possess the vast wisdom which only comes through experience and the
- 17 strength of character which is achieved through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- 18 WHEREAS, by the example Kenya and Torrence Crumbley have made of their lives, they
- make this world a better place in which to live, and it is only fitting and proper that they be
- appropriately honored.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 22 the members of this body recognize and commend Kenya and Torrence Crumbley for their
- 23 tireless community service and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued health and
- 24 happiness.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 27 Kenya and Torrence Crumbley.